

## WESTSIDE CITIES

- BEVERLY HILLS

- · WEST HOLLYWOOD
- · County of Los Angeles

## **Transportation Committee Meeting** TUESDAY, December 14, 2010

9:30 a.m.

Beverly Hills City Hall Conference Room A, 2nd Floor 455 North Rexford Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (PLEASE NOTE MEETING IS ON TUESDAY and on the SECOND FLOOR)

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order and Self Introductions
- II. METRO Board Member Pam O'Connor Remarks METRO Board and Santa Monica Council Member O'Connor will share her insights on the future of transit and transportation improvements on the Westside and the County.
- III. Westside Subway DEIS/DEIR Update and Next Steps On October 28, 2010 the METRO Board approved the Draft Environmental Impact/Statement for the subway extension and METRO staff's recommended Locally Preferred Alternative, running between the Wilshire/Western METRO Purple Line Terminus to Westwood/VA Hospital.
- IV. 30/10 Initiative Update The Board approved the Committee's recommended motion at the November 18, 2010 meeting.
- V. Work Program Review The attached 2010-2012 Work Program was approved at the November 18, 2010 COG Board Meeting. Review of the Work Program will be included on all future agendas.
- VI. Call for Projects Next Steps Applications are due January 28, 2011 at 3:00 p.m.
- VII. Receive and File Draft Meeting Notes from October 11, 2010 meeting October 11, 2010 Work Program 2010-2012 Memo to Board 30/10 Initiative Motion
- VIII. **Announcements**
- IX. Public Comment RE Items Not On the Agenda
- X. Adjournment Next Meeting: February 14, 2011 at 9:30 AM, Beverly Hills City Hall

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please call the Beverly Hills Transportation Office at (310) 285-2500 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made.

Written materials distributed to the Committee within 72 hours of the Committee meeting are available for public inspection immediately upon distribution in the City Clerk's office at West Hollywood City Hall, located at 8300 Santa Monica Boulevard, West Hollywood, CA 90069, during normal business hours. Such documents will also be posted on the WSCCOG website at www.westsidecities.org and will be available at the meeting.